07/08/25 10:05 Moscow Police Department
Law Supplemental Narrative:

1272 Page: 1

Details

Incident Number 22-M09903 Sequence Number 15

Name Aaron Morris
Date 11:21:45 11/15/22

Narrative (See below)

Narrative:

Contact with Women's Center, A interview, L M interview, L M contact, C contact, Follow-up with Greek Life, DOS Tip. - #172

1. WatchGuard Event: BWC

Additional Responding Officers: Ofc. Rosinsky

Case number added to WG: Yes.

2. Evidence

N/A

3. Narrative

On 11-15-2022, I S and O F came to the Moscow PD Substation to speak with Ofc. Rosinsky and I regarding an incident possibly related to the Homicide that occurred on 11-13-2022. They stated on 10-21-22 an unidentified white male came into the Woman's Center and asked to speak to someone. F spoke to the male. She stated he asked for snacks and appeared to be under the influence. She stated the interaction only lasted about 5 minutes. F stated the male said he had a female friend who was in an abusive relationship. The male stated he was afraid the female would be hurt by her boyfriend and was also afraid he would hurt the boyfriend due to the abusive behavior. F did not gather any names and had never seen the male before. I asked both F and S if they had any contacts with any of the victims. They said they did not and they did not have any of their contacts documented.

On 11-15-22, at approximately 1150 hours, A A Came into the substation to speak to me. I was told by Cpl. Payne, A went to Gritman on 11-13-22 to seek medical care for cuts on his hand. I asked A what happened to his hand. He stated on 11-12-22 at around 2000 hours he cut his hand attempting to cut chicken for a sandwhich. A stated he was intoxicated and when he was trying to cut the meat his pocket knife slipped and cut his hand. I asked when he went to the hospital. He read his wrist band from the hospital and he said he went in on 11-13-22 at 1400 hours.

A second told me he lived at the second house. The laceration was on his right hand. He sent me a photograph of the injury and I attached it to the case. I asked A second if he knew any of the victims. He stated he had seen Ethan two times at parties but did not know any of the females. He said the sister house was second. He said it was a national standard but he had friends from multiple sororities.

ran me through his weekend from Saturday morning. He stated he slept in Saturday morning, 11-12-22, and woke up around 0930 hours. A said he went to the "TreeHouse" which was a said he watching the game. He said he left the "TreeHouse" at around 1930 hours and went back to the said he was drinking all night and finally went to bed on 11-13-22, at around 0400 hours. A said he was with his friends, I M and C K all night. A provided me M phone number. Ofc. Rosinsky talked to M later at the house. M said he and A were walking down stairs at the house when A missed a step and fell into the window. M said at the time neither he or A saw any blood. M said A was cutting chicken and he saw the injury. According to M , A was extremely intoxicated and thought he cut his hand while cutting the chicken but M believed he cut it on the glass.

said he was willing to sign a consent form for medical records if we needed them. A said he could not remember if he cut his hand on the window or with the knife. A said his friends told him to go to the hospital to make sure there was not glass in his hand. I went with A to the house. He showed me the window they found broken. I photographed the window and attached it to the case.

on 11-16-22, I responded to at Main St. A person of interest Jack State lived at lived at lived at lived at the unit alone. They said they did offer free internet service to tenants through Common Lived at they could not see who used the service. I asked I if any of their tenants tried to get out of their leases recently. They said no. They said Started his lease on 7-18-22. The employee remembered State his father was adamant on getting him the apartment.

I responded to Compare to see if Some utilized the internet service they provided. The employee gave me a paper with all tenants from Queen Rd. that used it. Some did not use the service.

On 11-16-22, I was asked to follow-up on individuals connected to victims or people of interest. The names provided were M B B , D B B , N F , N F , and F , a

On 11-16-22, Date Section, and Jet Harman from the DOS office came to the ISub. Section stated he had information regarding the Homicide. Section first stated the DOS office had a debrief to check in on everyone. Section 5

name was brought up. He said it got him thinking because I had a recent care report put in on him. On 11-3-22, D emailed the DOS saying "Had a few different circumstances in my life that have substantially decreased my mental health." On 11-4-22 S called D said D seemed distant, distracted and sad. S also brought up the Grub Truck video. He said he was guessing but he believed it was D following the victims and hovering around them. S also said after finding out what had happened D was more concerned with his dog. I thanked S for the information. I asked H if he was able to provide the care reports for D they referenced. H said they did not seem hugely concerning but would attempt to gather them.

4. Other

None.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury pursuant to the law of the State of Idaho that the foregoing is true and correct.

Tue Nov 15 11:25:06 PST 2022 Aaron Morris 172

Approved By Sgt. Sieverding 114 Fri Nov 18 01:41:56 PST 2022